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June is Rotary Fellowships Month
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Attendance: Harley, Roger, Peter, Robert L, Frank D, Kim P, Don D, Keri, Beverly, Bob B, Andrew,
Frank S, Bruce, Donna, Bob K, Kim C

Absent: Dana, Lou, Tom, Haley, Murray
Guests: ADG Gord Dempsey, Cathy Curan

Member News

Congratulations to Bob K who announced he is due to be a grandfather in January (about 24
hours after he turns the Big 5-0 if the stork is on time!).

We officially inducted our two newest members today — Bruce Northrup and Bev Gauvreau.
Welcome to the Rotary Club of Sussex!

If you know any “Member News” please pass it on to Keri.

Special Presentations
We had several special presentations at today’s meeting:

= ADG Gord Dempsey presented Keri with a Paul Harris Fellowship on behalf of District 7810. This
makes Keri a 3-time PHF.

= Robert L was recognized by Kim for all of his hard work for our Club and he received a special cup
to sip tropical drinks on his deck while he receives much deserved time off over the summer

= Frank D received a “Colonel Klink” award for his diligence as our fines master
= Harley is sporting a new “Show Me the Money” hat
= Frank S has a fancy “Newfie chromed” picker stick for our Highway Clean-Up project

= We all received seedlings courtesy of the Sussex Tree Nursery to help us remember to help grow
the Rotary Foundation by contributing annually to this charity (Every Rotarian...Every Year)

Club Highlights
Kim outlined a number of Club achievements over the past year that we can all be proud of:

= We adopted the “Sussex Station” cabin at Camp Rotary at Grand Lake and will look after its
upkeep and maintenance

= We hosted the friendship exchange team from India last month - the next exchange will be with
Iceland in 2009 (anyone interested in visiting Iceland?)

= We chose Katelyn Cummings to represent our Club at the Adventure in Citizenship program in
Ottawa

= We partnered with other Rotary Clubs on an international project which will provide hearing aids
for 13 children in Brits, South Africa, as well as learning materials

= We once again helped needy families of elementary school children in our communities through
our Coats for Kids program

= We are planning a graduation dinner for PALS graduates this week



= Thanks to the prudent shopping of Roger and his wife, we were able to present 19 books to the
school library in Oromocto at last month’s District Conference

=  We hosted a Group Study Exchange team from France last spring
= Once again we are presenting two $1,000 bursaries at this week’s graduation at Sussex High

New Executive

Donna led the Club in thanking Kim for her tremendous efforts for our Club and presented her with a well-
deserved Past President pin.

Our executive for 2007-2008:

President — Donna Secretary — Frank D

Treasurer — Keri Sergeant at Arms - Andrew

Director Club Service — Keri Director Community Service — Frank S
Director International Service — Bob B Director Vocational Service — Bob K

Mark Your Calendar!

Rotary Floral Wheel — The planting will take place this Thursday (June 21) at O’Connell Park at 5:30 pm.
Wear your old clothes — we should be done by 8 pm.

PALS Graduation Dinner — The dinner takes place this Friday (June 22) at 4:30 pm at Sussex High School.
Thanks to Bob K, Kim C, Andrew and Cathy who volunteered to make (or purchase!) the potato salad. We
need people who can help prepare the plates and serve the meals — especially from 3 — 5 pm. The dinner
should be done by 6:30 pm.

Work Day at Camp Rotary — This has to be rescheduled from next Monday to next Thursday (June 28™).
We'll leave Sussex at 8:30 am and spend a full day working at Camp Rotary — bring your tools! Harley &
Frank S will be contacting all members to make sure we have enough people for this project.

Summer Socials - If you can host (or plan an event) for our summer socials please let Donna or Keri know
so the schedule can be updated and circulated. Normally these events are for Rotarians & spouses/guests,
with the hosts preparing or arranging for the food and those attending bringing beverages and $10 per person
to cover the costs. The host can choose which evening the event will take place.

50/50 was lost by Tom.

Upcoming Events
Thurs Jun 21% — 5:30 pm — O’Connell Park — planting floral garden
Fri June 22" — anytime after 2 pm — Sussex High School — PALS Graduation Banquet
Mon Jun 25" — 12:15 pm — All Season Inn — Program to be announced
Thurs June 28"- 8:30 am — meet at All Seasons Inn to carpool to Camp Rotary — Work on Sussex Station
Week of July 2 — No meeting due to holiday
Week of July 9 — Social — Host to be announced
Mon Jul 16™ — 12:15 pm — All Season Inn — Program to be announced
Week of July 23 — Social — Host to be announced
Week of July 30 — Social — Host to be announced
Week of Aug 6 — No meeting due to holiday
Mon Aug 13" — 12:15 pm — All Season Inn — Program to be announced
Week of Aug 20 — Social — Host to be announced
Mon Aug 27" — 12:15 pm — All Season Inn — Business Meeting



Rotary International

Mem. No.
6478858
6115294
1442333
6103507
6403690
6157619
6478856
5816876
718998
6658581
719008
5763993
719010
854668
718989
6103509
1033562
5223519
6103510
5958148
719000
2182053
719003
2322924
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Rotary Club of Sussex Membership List

Roger
Haley
Bob
Dana
Ralph
Kimberley
Frank
Don
Robert
Beverly
Harley
Donna
Peter
Robert
Murray
Louis
Don
Bruce
Andrew
Kim
Gerald
Frank
Tom
Keri
Robert

Home

856-5077
433-2270
485-2556
433-3167
433-3729
839-2647
433-6829
433-3400
432-1993
734-1987
433-1512
832-4545
434-1833
432-5116
433-3663
433-4369
485-2553
433-2992
849-9479
432-5006
433-8605
362-1105
433-4825
433-5397
433-8808

Work
432-8131
434-3052

433-1826

432-3923
432-6060
432-5035
756-3366
433-1070
433-0519
432-4255
433-4997
432-1550
433-4814
432-2529
433-1830
432-2686
433-2168
432-6636

432-6106

433-9130

Fax
433-6617
433-6566

433-4605

433-2024
432-6096
432-6926
756-1216
432-3532

432-4260
433-1207
432-1559
433-5611
433-4900
433-4999
432-2647
433-4740
433-1654

432-4781

432-6879

e-mail
Roger.albert@potashcorp.com
sass@nbnet.nb.ca
blackey@nb.sympatico.ca
dana.black@nb.aibn.com
racarr@nbnet.nb.ca
kimberley.cummings@scotiabank.com
kgd@nbnet.nb.ca
dadobbin@nb.sympatico.ca
rgfflc@nbnet.nb.ca

gauvreau.beverly@kingscorecord.com

donna.gilchrist@aliant.ca
phaines@nbnet.nb.ca
rkimball@pearsoninsurance.ca
mcdiesel@nbnet.nb.ca
loumc@nb.aibn.com
brendal@smsltd.ca
bruce.Northrup@gnb.ca
palmer@nbnet.nb.ca

kim.pearson@investorsgroup.com

fskaling@nbnet.nb.ca

keri@nbnet.nb.ca

lockharr@nbnet.nb.ca

** Leave of Absence 2006-2007 Rotary Year



Committees 2007-2008

Committee Chair Members
Coats for Kids Community Service Peter H Bob B
PALS Dinner Community Service Frank S [Roger A Kim P all members
Frank D
Christmas Boxes Community Service Bob B |Murray M all members
Trip Draw Tickets Community Service Keri W |Donna G Robert L Harley G all
members
Charter Night Club Service Murray M|Bob K Tom
Paul Harris Night Club Service Murray M Bob K Tom
Membership Club Service Haley B |Kim P Dana B
Weekly Programs Club Service Peter H
Don D
Youth Exchange Vocational Service Roger A
Adventures & Citizenship
Cowbell Club Service Dan M |Kim C Roger A
Public Relations Club Service Dan M |Lou M
Web Master Special Appointments | Robert L
Compliance Special Appointments |Andrew P
Foundation & GSE Visit International Service Don D [Keri W Frank S Robert L
Highway Clean-up Community Service Frank S [all members
Flower Wheel Community Service Lou M |Peter Haley
Nominating Committee Club Service KimP [Keri W Frank S
Easter Seals / Camp Rotary Community Service [Frank S [Harley G
Financial Request Special Appointments Keri W
Meals on Wheels Community Service Harley G [names that were submitted to Kim
Meal Manager - weekly Club Service Harley G [Kim C

President
Past President
President Elect

Sergeant At Arms

Treasurer

Secretary

Directors

Donna G
Kim P
nn
Andrew P
Keri W
Frank D
Keri, Frank S, Bob B, Bob K




