

Rotary Club of Sussex Inc.

Our new website - www.sussexrotary.org

Club #6355

District #7810

COWBELL

June 18th, 2007

June is Rotary Fellowships Month

Attendance: Harley, Roger, Peter, Robert L, Frank D, Kim P, Don D, Keri, Beverly, Bob B, Andrew,

Frank S, Bruce, Donna, Bob K, Kim C

Absent: Dana, Lou, Tom, Haley, Murray Guests: ADG Gord Dempsey, Cathy Curan

Member News

Congratulations to Bob K who announced he is due to be a grandfather in January (about 24 hours after he turns the Big 5-0 if the stork is on time!).

We officially **inducted** our two newest members today – Bruce Northrup and Bev Gauvreau. Welcome to the Rotary Club of Sussex!

If you know any "Member News" please pass it on to Keri.

Special Presentations

We had several special presentations at today's meeting:

- ADG Gord Dempsey presented Keri with a Paul Harris Fellowship on behalf of District 7810. This
 makes Keri a 3-time PHF.
- Robert L was recognized by Kim for all of his hard work for our Club and he received a special cup
 to sip tropical drinks on his deck while he receives much deserved time off over the summer
- Frank D received a "Colonel Klink" award for his diligence as our fines master
- Harley is sporting a new "Show Me the Money" hat
- Frank S has a fancy "Newfie chromed" picker stick for our Highway Clean-Up project
- We all received seedlings courtesy of the Sussex Tree Nursery to help us remember to help grow the Rotary Foundation by contributing annually to this charity (Every Rotarian...Every Year)

Club Highlights

Kim outlined a number of Club achievements over the past year that we can all be proud of:

- We adopted the "Sussex Station" cabin at Camp Rotary at Grand Lake and will look after its upkeep and maintenance
- We hosted the friendship exchange team from India last month the next exchange will be with Iceland in 2009 (anyone interested in visiting Iceland?)
- We chose Katelyn Cummings to represent our Club at the Adventure in Citizenship program in Ottawa
- We partnered with other Rotary Clubs on an international project which will provide hearing aids for 13 children in Brits, South Africa, as well as learning materials
- We once again helped needy families of elementary school children in our communities through our Coats for Kids program
- We are planning a graduation dinner for PALS graduates this week

- Thanks to the prudent shopping of Roger and his wife, we were able to present 19 books to the school library in Oromocto at last month's District Conference
- We hosted a Group Study Exchange team from France last spring
- Once again we are presenting two \$1,000 bursaries at this week's graduation at Sussex High.

New Executive

Donna led the Club in thanking Kim for her tremendous efforts for our Club and presented her with a well-deserved Past President pin.

Our executive for 2007-2008:

President – Donna Secretary – Frank D

Treasurer – Keri Sergeant at Arms - Andrew

Director Club Service – Keri Director Community Service – Frank S

Director International Service – Bob B

Director Vocational Service – Bob K

Mark Your Calendar!

Rotary Floral Wheel – The planting will take place this Thursday (June 21) at O'Connell Park at 5:30 pm. Wear your old clothes – we should be done by 8 pm.

PALS Graduation Dinner – The dinner takes place this Friday (June 22) at 4:30 pm at Sussex High School. Thanks to Bob K, Kim C, Andrew and Cathy who volunteered to make (or purchase!) the potato salad. We need people who can help prepare the plates and serve the meals – especially from 3 – 5 pm. The dinner should be done by 6:30 pm.

Work Day at Camp Rotary – This has to be rescheduled from next Monday to next Thursday (June 28th). We'll leave Sussex at 8:30 am and spend a full day working at Camp Rotary – bring your tools! Harley & Frank S will be contacting all members to make sure we have enough people for this project.

Summer Socials – If you can host (or plan an event) for our summer socials please let Donna or Keri know so the schedule can be updated and circulated. Normally these events are for Rotarians & spouses/guests, with the hosts preparing or arranging for the food and those attending bringing beverages and \$10 per person to cover the costs. The host can choose which evening the event will take place.

50/50 was lost by Tom.

Upcoming Events

Thurs Jun 21st – 5:30 pm – O'Connell Park – planting floral garden

Fri June 22nd – anytime after 2 pm – Sussex High School – PALS Graduation Banquet

Mon Jun 25th – 12:15 pm – All Season Inn – Program to be announced

Thurs June 28th- 8:30 am – meet at All Seasons Inn to carpool to Camp Rotary – Work on Sussex Station

Week of July 2 – No meeting due to holiday

Week of July 9 – Social – Host to be announced

Mon Jul 16th – 12:15 pm – All Season Inn – Program to be announced

Week of July 23 - Social - Host to be announced

Week of July 30 - Social - Host to be announced

Week of Aug 6 – No meeting due to holiday

Mon Aug 13th – 12:15 pm – All Season Inn – Program to be announced

Week of Aug 20 - Social - Host to be announced

Mon Aug 27th - 12:15 pm - All Season Inn - Business Meeting

Rotary at a Glance

32,596 Rotary Clubs, 1,221,812 Rotarians worldwide, 168 Rotary countries For other interesting information check out the following web sites:

Rotary International www.rotary.org

Rotary District 7810 www.ridist7810.com

Rotary Club of Sussex Membership List

Mem. No.			Home	Work	Fax	e-mail
6478858	Albert	Roger	856-5077	432-8131	433-6617	Roger.albert@potashcorp.com
6115294	Bettle	Haley	433-2270	434-3052	433-6566	sass@nbnet.nb.ca
1442333	Black	Bob	485-2556			blackey@nb.sympatico.ca
6103507	Black	Dana	433-3167	433-1826	433-4605	dana.black@nb.aibn.com
6403690	*Carr	Ralph	433-3729			racarr@nbnet.nb.ca
6157619	Cummings	Kimberley	839-2647	432-3923	433-2024	kimberley.cummings@scotiabank.com
6478856	Derrah	Frank	433-6829	432-6060	432-6096	kqd@nbnet.nb.ca
5816876	Dobbin	Don	433-3400	432-5035	432-6926	dadobbin@nb.sympatico.ca
718998	*Fawcett	Robert	432-1993	756-3366	756-1216	rgfflc@nbnet.nb.ca
6658581	Gauvreau	Beverly	734-1987	433-1070	432-3532	gauvreau.beverly@kingscorecord.com
719008	Geldart	Harley	433-1512	433-0519		
5763993	Gilchrist	Donna	832-4545	432-4255	432-4260	donna.gilchrist@aliant.ca
719010	Haines	Peter	434-1833	433-4997	433-1207	phaines@nbnet.nb.ca
854668	Kimball	Robert	432-5116	432-1550	432-1559	rkimball@pearsoninsurance.ca
718989	McGibbon	Murray	433-3663	433-4814	433-5611	mcdiesel@nbnet.nb.ca
6103509	McNamara	Louis	433-4369	432-2529	433-4900	loumc@nb.aibn.com
1033562	**Nancekivell	Don	485-2553	433-1830	433-4999	brendal@smsltd.ca
5223519	Northrup	Bruce	433-2992	432-2686	432-2647	bruce.Northrup@gnb.ca
6103510	Palmer	Andrew	849-9479	433-2168	433-4740	palmer@nbnet.nb.ca
5958148	Pearson	Kim	432-5006	432-6636	433-1654	kim.pearson@investorsgroup.com
719000	*Randall	Gerald	433-8605			
2182053	Skaling	Frank	362-1105	432-6106	432-4781	fskaling@nbnet.nb.ca
719003	Snowden	Tom	433-4825			
2322924	Walker	Keri	433-5397	433-9130	432-6879	keri@nbnet.nb.ca
	Lockhart	Robert	433-8808			lockharr@nbnet.nb.ca

^{*}Honourary Members

^{**} Leave of Absence 2006-2007 Rotary Year

Committees 2007-2008

Committee		Chair	Members				
Coats for Kids	Community Service	Peter H	Bob B				
PALS Dinner	Community Service	Frank S	Roger A	Kim P	all memb	ers	
		Frank D					
Christmas Boxes	Community Service	Bob B	Murray M		all memb	ers	
Trip Draw Tickets	Community Service	Keri W	Donna G	Robert L	Harley G	all	
						members	
Charter Night	Club Service	Murray M	Bob K	Tom			
Paul Harris Night	Club Service	Murray M	Bob K	Tom			
Membership	Club Service	Haley B	Kim P	Dana B			
Weekly Programs	Club Service	Peter H					
		Don D					
Youth Exchange	Vocational Service	Roger A					
Adventures & Citizenship							
Cowbell	Club Service	Dan M	Kim C	Roger A			
Public Relations	Club Service	Dan M	Lou M				
Web Master	Special Appointments	Robert L					
Compliance	Special Appointments	Andrew P					
Foundation & GSE Visit	International Service	Don D	Keri W	Frank S	Robert L		
Highway Clean-up	Community Service	Frank S	all members				
Flower Wheel	Community Service	Lou M	Peter	Haley			
Nominating Committee	Club Service	Kim P	Keri W	Frank S			
Easter Seals / Camp Rotary	Community Service	Frank S	Harley G				
Financial Request	Special Appointments	Keri W					
Meals on Wheels	Community Service	Harley G	names that were submitted to Kim				
Meal Manager - weekly	Club Service	Harley G	Kim C				

President Donna G
Past President Kim P
President Elect ????

Sergeant At Arms Andrew P
Treasurer Keri W
Secretary Frank D

Directors Keri, Frank S, Bob B, Bob K